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08:08:42 PDT  

Question: Hello GM 2 All 

Answer: Thanks for joining us Gopans! 

 

08:09:00 PDT  

Question: Hello from Kazakhstan) 

Answer: Hello ot2020! 

 

08:09:33 PDT  

Question: Good morning from Edmonton Alberta Canada 

Answer: Thanks for tuning in! 

 

08:18:30 PDT  

Question: Great Work With MVA ...Kudos to MS ..sharing is caring ... 

Answer: Thanks for the feedback! 

 

08:18:47 PDT  

Question: Good afternoon from Rende, Italy 

Answer: Hello Luca! Great to see you here today. 

 

08:25:24 PDT  

Question: Hi Mihai, nice to see you 

Answer: hey Sven nice to see you too! 

 

08:27:16 PDT  

Question: We're using SCOM 2007 R2 on SQL 2005. What would be the pratical approach to upgrade to SCOM 

2012? 

Answer: upgrade path should be SQL 2008 R2 SP1, then SCOM 2012, then SQL 2012 SP1 (if you want) and then 

SCOM 2012 SP1 

 

08:28:15 PDT  

Question: Good morning Private Cloud Fans! Its a beautiful day here in (Private) Cloudy Ontario, and I am jazzed to 

hear what Symon and Justin have to tell us today! 

Answer: Hello MitchG! Thanks for tuning in from your private cloud! 
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08:36:56 PDT  

Question: Hi Everyone. 

Answer: Hi Aviraj. thanks for joining 

 

08:38:44 PDT  

Question: I'm going to be deploying all 7 components to a network soon and the client would like to use an always 

on configuration with SQL 2012 SP1. Sould all SQL instances be created on a single windows cluster or do they need 

their own servers as well. I know SCCM isn't Always on compatible but how do I handle this instance and what about 

DPM which doesn't work with Always On or SQL clustering? The documentation always seems to talk about each 

component in isolationist. 

Answer: I think to answer this question you would first need to know the size of the environment. This tends to lead 

to I/O requirements for SQL, as well as functional approach. i.e., Config Manager deployment shares spread across 

geographic regions. 

 

08:38:53 PDT  

Question: I spend 4 hours a day to debug errors of SCOM 2012 ... 

Answer: Hi Arthur, Hopefully your team's followed best practices and deployment guidelines on SC 2012 OM. If you 

have access to Microsoft Premier Services or Gold Partners, they could certainly help with reviewing your 

environment. 

 

08:39:44 PDT  

Question: Any troubleshooting steps to get the Reporting feature in Config Mgr 2012 SP1 to work? SQL is installed 

on the same box as Config Mgr. 

Answer: What is the specific issue are you facing? 

 

08:39:55 PDT  

Question: Will this Q&A session be recorded and posted online for download or viewing later? 

Answer: Yes, we will post the recording on Microsoft Virtual Academy early next week. We will also post the 

transcript of this chat Q & A. 

 

08:41:42 PDT  

Question: Will SCCM support Endpoint Protection solutions from other vendors (i.e. Kaspersky)? 

Answer: Hi Djuwanna, nothing has been announced by product teams regarding this topic. 

 

08:44:35 PDT  

Question: 

> Quoted question: how to backup physical Linux server by MS SC DPM 2012 Sp1? Dan Andrus replied privately: Hi 

Phiron, there is no inbox possibilty to backup Linux on physical machines. 
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Answer: If you really keen on it, you can backup your Linux config to SMB share and than backup it. That's the only 

possibility with DPM, as we need to have VSS service on the box and NTFS. 

 

08:48:00 PDT  

Question: i have about 30 distriuted applications in System Center Operations Manager 2012 SP1 for monitoring our 

services.How do i get them into System Center Service Manager?How do i have to design a distributed application to 

get in into Service Manager?  

Hi You need to import the Management Pack(s) from SCOM which contain your Distributed Applications into 

SCSM and then create or modify the OM CI Connector in SCSM to also sync that new Management Pack. After this, 

the DA's will be imported into SCSM as Business ServicesAnswer:  

 

08:51:25 PDT  

Question: Virtual Machine Manager documentation on Tech Net http://technet.microsoft.com/en-

us/library/gg610610.aspx 

Answer: Hi Matt, here you go: http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/gg610610.aspx 

 

08:57:38 PDT  

Question: Is there any Express version of System Center 2012. 

Answer: Hi Atif, SC 2012 only has only Standard and Datacenter editions. If you environment's mainly virtualized, 

Datacenter edition is the best for you with unlimited virtualization rights. http://www.microsoft.com/en-us/server-

cloud/system-center/default.aspx 

 

08:59:17 PDT  

Question: Hello everyone. I've heard there is an integration pack for Cisco equipment. I wanted to ask if anyone is 

using this and to what extent? 

Answer: Yes there is - sharing the question 

 

09:00:01 PDT  

Question: What is the game plan for mobile devices/tablets and System Center? 

Answer: Hi, Integration between Windows Intune and SC 2012 SP1 Config. Manager enables you to do full MDM. 

http://www.microsoft.com/en-us/windows/windowsintune 

 

09:01:01 PDT  

Question: What would be the best course of recovery for any one server if you have a single SQL server? 

Answer: You can use SQL AlwaysOn for HA, fully supported and recommended 

 

09:02:41 PDT  

http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/gg610610.aspx
http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/gg610610.aspx
http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/gg610610.aspx
http://www.microsoft.com/en-us/server-cloud/system-center/default.aspx
http://www.microsoft.com/en-us/server-cloud/system-center/default.aspx
http://www.microsoft.com/en-us/windows/windowsintune
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Question: We are currently implementing SCCM 2012 RTM and wondering if there are the best practices 

documentation for patch management for workstations and servers? 

Answer: Great question - I'll talk about patching question when we hit infrastructure 

 

09:04:01 PDT  

Question: So as part of the SC 2012 license, the offer is SQL ENT - how many cores.. 

Answer: Good question Mukthar, SC 2012 suite includes licensing for SQL 2012 Standard runtime 

 

09:04:10 PDT  

Question: How can I integrate SCOM, SCCM and SCSM in one Dashboard? 

Answer: SCOM allows you to create custom dashboards. You can add 'widgets' to this that cover those other SC 

components so long as you have the MP deployed 

 

09:07:18 PDT  

Question: Symon says he'll discuss the Configuration Manager and patch management question. Just for reference, 

everyone has their own 'best practices' guides. We have some on these best practices in our Configuration Manager 

TechNet docs. Generally you would see people do patch deployments on a monthly basis, using automatic 

deployment rules (ADRs) to do the majority of the work. You'd use software update groups to report compliance of 

the updates in the console, as well as reports. You might even want to have a software update group for all patches 

on a yearly basis, but not deploy that. You would deploy the individual monthly software update groups, but report on 

the yearly group. Lots of options 

Answer: Sharing 

 

09:07:59 PDT  

Question: First question ,before the start ..will there be any new version on pipeline for SC2012 as v r approaching 

2014..sorry for jumPDTart question... 

Answer: Hi Gopans, as you know, Microsoft System Center product team's always working on the v.Next product 

and improvement to the existing one. Currently there's no public announcement but stay tuned  

 

09:13:25 PDT  

Question: Has the product team any roadmap/comments for the future of System Center Essentials? 

Answer: Hi Sean, there has been no announcements on System Center Essentials, currently the only option is using 

SC 2012 suite. 

 

09:14:34 PDT  

Question: WallyM, can you post the link to SCCM 2012 best practices? Also, we plan on deploying monthly patches 

but when you use OSD for Windows 7 with SP1 and Office 2010, there are over 150 patches which take most of the 

time to deploy a pc. Trying to reduce that time by adding the patches into the wim with the Build and Capture task 
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sequence. 

Answer: @WallyM 

 

09:22:44 PDT  

Question: do i need to import all management packs from SCOM into SCSM to be able to select the CIs in a ticket? 

Answer: Hi Andreas, You only need to use the connector wizard to connect SCCM and SCSM and the CMDB will be 

populated from SCCM Software and Hardware inventory. SCSM can create new tickets from alerts that are passed to 

it from SCOM. (you get to decide which alerts be passed). 

 

09:22:53 PDT  

Question: @Joe Days - and for OSD, are you using offline servicing? That is a great way to get new updates added 

to your wim files automatically, so that when deployed, the new wim already has the updates applied, which can 

certainly reduce the deployment time to get the new system/OS to the end user. 

Answer: Sharing for @Joe Days 

 

09:25:14 PDT  

Question: Hi, While going through the basic set up of the different apps in sc2012, like SCCM for instance, is there a 

step-bystep set of guides available? 

Answer: Hi John, there are Step-by-Step and deployment guides on TechNet and TechNet Wikis library for different 

components of SC 2012. I'd recommend looking into Survival Guides for each of these. For instance, here's the 

Survival Guides for SC 2012 CM: http://social.technet.microsoft.com/wiki/contents/articles/7075.system-center-2012-

configuration-manager-survival-guide.aspx 

 

09:28:08 PDT  

Question: I'm looking to deploy SC2012 within the next two months. I'm generally skeptical of deploying too much 

core infrastructure on non-R2 platforms. Waiting for an R2 platform puts in the proverbial wait/don't wait predicament. 

Any improvements or considerations for upgrade paths for SC2012, SQL, and Windows Server in respect to R2 

versions? 

Answer: Hi Pete, unfortunately there's been no public announcements regarding the next release of Windows Server 

and System Center suite. Please stay tuned 

 

09:28:49 PDT  

Question: Or, for some of the products, there may be Virtual Hands-on labs, which have step-by-step guides. I have 

a dozen or so labs on Configuration Manager 2012 and its features on TechNet. Check here: 

http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/virtuallabs/bb539977 

Answer: thank you very much 

 

09:31:21 PDT  

http://social.technet.microsoft.com/wiki/contents/articles/7075.system-center-2012-configuration-manager-survival-guide.aspx
http://social.technet.microsoft.com/wiki/contents/articles/7075.system-center-2012-configuration-manager-survival-guide.aspx
http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/virtuallabs/bb539977
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Question: If you use Hyper-V server in a cluster with DataCenter how does the licenseing work 

Answer: Great question! In this case your license will retain the features of Windows Server 2012 Datacenter, ie 

unlimited virtual instances of Windows Server 2012. 

 

09:45:44 PDT  

Question: can i create a custom PowerShell script for my VM Template? 

Answer: Hi Rudy, you can deploy a VM from a template using SC 2012 VMM PowerShell module. Now if you'd like 

to perform post deployment tasks inside the VM, you have many options. 1. use unattend.xml (from VMM deployment 

option) 2. use Runonce registry value 3. SC Orchestrator 4. SCCM and task sequences 

 

09:50:15 PDT  

Question: How can we manage Microsoft Forefront for Linux and MAC OS from SCCM 

Answer: Hi Kamel, please see http://support.microsoft.com/kb/2798547 and http://technet.microsoft.com/en-

us/security/jj900682.aspx 

 

09:52:56 PDT  

Question: What is the best way to deploy SCCM on multiple forests without any trusts 

Answer: Hi Millie, SCCM can utilize PKI Certificates when Kerberos authentication isn't possible. Please see 

Internet-Based Client Management module in SCCM documentation. http://technet.microsoft.com/en-

us/library/gg712701.aspx 

 

09:55:32 PDT  

Question: Do I need a license for all the servers if I'm just wanting to use SCCM for WSUS? 

Answer: If you're managing any endpoints (Clients or Servers) with SC 2012 CM, you'd need to license those 

endpoint. Please see http://www.microsoft.com/licensing/about-licensing/SystemCenter2012.aspx#tab=1 

 

10:11:16 PDT  

Question: Do you have anything similar to VMWare SRM? 

Answer: Yes, multi-site clustering and/or Hyper-V replica. This is our DR solution. 

 

10:16:01 PDT  

Question: Thanks Rafael for the link, do we need NVGRE gatway for every Tenan? how to configure windows server 

to configure one or any third party that offer the gateways . Also, in VMware we don't know about CA but in here I 

think we have to define CA subnet 

Answer: please have look here http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/jj134174.aspx 

 

http://support.microsoft.com/kb/2798547
http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/security/jj900682.aspx
http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/security/jj900682.aspx
http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/gg712701.aspx
http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/gg712701.aspx
http://www.microsoft.com/licensing/about-licensing/SystemCenter2012.aspx#tab=1
http://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/jj134174.aspx

